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. reserves the right to m
ake any changes 

w
ithout notice concerning colors, equipm

ent, or specifi
cations detailed in 

this brochure, or to discontinue individual m
odels. The colors of trucks, 

delivered m
ay differ slightly from

 those in brochures.

sales@
hcforklift.com

     w
w

w
.hcforklift.com

H
A

N
G

CH
A

 trucks conform
 

to the European Safety 
Requirem

ents.
ISO9001:2015

ISO14001:2015

Follow us on
Facebook

Follow us on
YouTube

Follow us on
WeChat

Download  “Hangcha
Forklift” App 

ISO45001:2018



XA
 series four-pivot lithium

 battery  forklifts are a new
 generation of products 

developed by Hangzhou. The design concept is to inherit the appearance of 
"Leiting" series products w

hile im
proving the perform

ance of the products, 
expanding the optional battery capacity, optim

izing the internal structure, and 
adopting a series of m

ature com
ponents, w

hich can m
eet the requirem

ents of 
m

ore com
plex and high-intensity w

ork.

XA III SERIES ELECTRIC FORKLIFT 
TRUCK W

ITH LITHIUM
 POW

ER
Your reliable, pow

erful and connected w
orking m

achine.

BECOM
E THE FORKLIFT 

M
EETING YOUR 

DIFFERENT NEEDS.

COM
FORTA

BLE EXPERIEN
CE

EFFICIEN
T OPERA

TION

COST-EFFICIEN
T

RELIA
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ERGON
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IC DESIGN



EFFICIEN
T OPERATION

C
om

pared w
ith the previous generation of "Leiting", it boasts 

better perform
ance and stronger load capacity, capable of 

m
eeting the use requirem

ents of higher-intensity operating 

conditions.

Through the rational layout and optim
al m

atching of the 

hydraulic and electrical system
s, the energy loss is low

er 

and the effi
ciency is higher.

REVOLUTIONARY
PERFORM

ANCE.

OPTION
AL BATTERY LIST

Capacity (A
h)

230

304

2.0-3.8t 80V

Capacity (A
h)

EV
E

150

2.0-3.8t 80V

N
ote:        Battery Std;        Battery O

pt; — N
ull

Higher optional battery capacity, 
and longer battery life.

The large-screen interactive instrum
ents adopted are 

designed to have graphical interfaces, m
ore adjustable 

param
eters, and very intuitive graphic interfaces. The 

interfaces can be sw
itched to be show

n in C
hinese and 

English to m
eet the needs of custom

ers at hom
e and 

abroad.

IN
TELLIGEN

T

M
odel

Travel speed(km
/h)

Lift speed(m
m

/s)

Turning radius(m
m

)

Free lift(m
m

)

A
xle loading, laden front/rear(kg)

D
rive m

otor rating(kW
)

Lift m
otor rating(kW

)

CPD
30

-XA
J4-I

14/15

40
0

/50
0

2375

165

6430
/830

1524

CPD
30

-XA
J4-IL

12/13

290
/40

0

2375

170

6430
/740

14.6

16

BRIN
G REVOLU

TION
A

RY 
TO YOU

R JOB.

COM
FORTABLE EXPERIEN

CE
The w

ide-view
 m

ast w
ith optim

ized design is 

unlikely to obstruct the operator's line of sight. The 

enlarged opening size of the fork carriage enables 

a w
ider view

, a large operation space, and excellent 

ergonom
ic design.



PROTECT YOUR 
INVESTM

ENT
RELIABLE AN

D DURABLE
The sturdy and durable m

ast, front and rear axles, and tires for 

internal com
bustion forklifts are used. W

ith a suffi
cient large 

distance from
 the ground, the forklift can be easily driven on the 

bum
py ground outdoors.

The m
ature parts w

ith an annual output of 10
0

,0
0

0
 pcs from

 

H
angcha adopted allow

 better versatility, stable and reliable 

quality, and convenient m
aintenance;

COST-EFFICIEN
T

Equipped w
ith high-end key parts, the forklift is cost-effi

cient 

and enables easy handling.

O
ptional 3

5
A

 charger w
ith a 220

V
 charging plug provided is 

practical and convenient.

The lithium
 battery of H

angcha Electric adopted has standard 

electric heating feature, exhibiting good quality and long 

service life w
ithout fear of the cold.

P
C

S
100,000

FROM
 IN

TERN
AL COM

BUSTION
 VEHICLES

Fram
e

D
rive axle

Steering bridge, tires
Top guard



Technical Data
Distinguishing

markWeightTyres, chassisDimensionsPerformance dataAddition
data

Electric-engine

HA
N

GCHA
 GROUP CO.,LTD.

M
anufacturer

M
anufacturer's type designation

D
rive: electric (battery or m

ains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas

Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker

Rated capacity/rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork

W
heelbase

Service W
eight

A
xle loading, laden front/rear

A
xle loading, unladen front/rear

Tyres: solid rubber, superelastic, pneum
atic, polyurethane

Tyre size, front

Tyre size, rear

W
heels, num

ber front / rear (x = driven w
heels)

Tread, front

Tread, rear

Tilt of m
ast/fork carriage forw

ard/backw
ard

H
eight, m

ast low
ered

Free lift

Lift

H
eight, m

ast extended

H
eight of overhead guard

Seat height/stand height

Coupling height

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall w
idth

Fork dim
ensions

Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A
,B

Fork-carriage w
idth

Ground clearance, laden, below
 m

ast

Ground clearance, centre of w
heelbase

A
isle w

idth for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossw
ays

A
isle w

idth for pallets 800 x 1200  lengthw
ays

Turning radius

Internal turning radius

Travel speed, laden/unladen

Lift speed, laden/unladen

Low
ering speed, laden/unladen

M
ax. D

raw
bar pull, laden/unladen

M
ax. gradeability, laden/unladen

A
cceleration tim

e, laden/unladen (0-10m
)

Service brake

Parking brake

D
rive m

otor rating S2 60 m
in

Lift m
otor rating at S3 15%

Battery acc. to D
IN

 43531/35/36 A
,B,C, no

Battery voltage, nom
inal capacity K5

Battery w
eight

Operating pressure for attachm
ents

Oil volum
e for attachm

ents

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.8

1.9

2.1

2.2

2.3

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.5

3.6

3.7

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.7

4.8

4.12

4.19

4.20

4.21

4.22

4.23

4.24

4.31

4.32

4.34.1

4.34.2

4.35

4.36

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.6

5.8

5.9

5.10

5.11

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

10.1

10.2

kg

c (m
m

)

x (m
m

)

y (m
m

)

kgkgkg

b
10 (m

m
)

b
11 (m

m
)

a/b  (°)

h
1 (m

m
)

h
2 (m

m
)

h
3 (m

m
)

h
4 (m

m
)

h
6 (m

m
)

h
7 (m

m
)

h
10 (m

m
)

l1 (m
m

)

l2 (m
m

)

b
1/b

2 (m
m

)

s / e / l (m
m

)

b
3 (m

m
)

m
1 (m

m
)

m
2 (m

m
)

A
st (m

m
)

W
a (m

m
)

b13 (m
m

)

km
/h

m
m

/s

m
m

/s

KN%skWkW

(V)/(Ah) or kW
h

kg

M
Pa

ℓ/m
in

C
P

D
20

-XA
J4

-I

Electric

Seated

20
0

0

5
0

0

4
6

2.5

16
5

0

328
0

4
6

0
0

/6
6

0

14
5

0
/18

20

P
neum

atic

7.0
0

-12-12P
R

6
.0

0
-9

-10
P

R

2x/2

9
6

5

975

6
/12

19
9

9

16
0

30
0

0

4
0

4
6

220
0

1110

38
0

36
0

0

25
20

124
0

4
0

/122/10
70

ISO
2328

 3A

10
38

10
0

135

4
18

2.5

39
8

2.5

2230

/

14
/15

4
0

0
/5

0
0

4
5

0
/5

0
0

11.0

18
/25

/

H
ydraulic

M
echanical

15
A

C

24
A

C

/

8
0

/230

35
0

18
.5

6
5

C
P

D
25

-XA
J4

-I

Electric

Seated

25
0

0

5
0

0

4
6

2.5

16
5

0

36
5

0

5
39

0
/75

0

14
30

/2210

P
neum

atic

7.0
0

-12-12P
R

6
.0

0
-9

-10
P

R

2x/2

9
6

5

975

6
/12

19
9

9

16
0

30
0

0

4
0

4
6

220
0

1110

38
0

36
0

0

25
20

124
0

4
0

/122/10
70

ISO
2328

 3A

10
38

10
0

135

4
18

2.5

39
8

2.5

2230

/

14
/15

4
0

0
/5

0
0

4
5

0
/5

0
0

11.0

18
/25

/

H
ydraulic

M
echanical

15
A

C

24
A

C

/

8
0

/230

35
0

18
.5

6
5

C
P

D
30

-XA
J4

-I

Electric

Seated

30
0

0

5
0

0

477.5

175
0

4
26

0

6
4

30
/8

30

175
0

/25
10

P
neum

atic

28
x9

-15
-14

P
R

6
.5

0
-10

-10
P

R

2x/2

10
0

5

975

6
/12

20
5

4

16
5

30
0

0

4
14

5

2210

1126

5
15

375
0

26
8

0

124
0

4
5

x122x10
70

ISO
2328

 3A

110
0

139

15
0

4
0

5
3

4
25

3

2375

/

14
/15

4
0

0
/5

0
0

470
/4

20

13.5

18
/25

/

H
ydraulic

M
echanical

15
A

C

24
A

C

/

8
0

/230

35
0

18
.5

6
5

C
P

D
35

-XA
J4

-I

Electric

Seated

35
0

0

5
0

0

4
8

2.5

175
0

4
6

20

7210
/9

10

174
0

/2870

P
neum

atic

28
x9

-15
-14

P
R

6
.5

0
-10

-10
P

R

2x/2

10
0

5

975

6
/12

216
9

170

30
0

0

4
14

5

2210

1126

5
15

375
5

26
8

5

124
0

5
0

x122x10
70

ISO
2328

 3A

110
0

139

15
0

4
0

8
3

4
28

3

2375

/

14
/15

35
0

/4
4

0

470
/4

20

14
.0

16
/25

/

H
ydraulic

M
echanical

15
A

C

24
A

C

/

8
0

/230

35
0

18
.5

6
5

C
P

D
38

-XA
J4

-I

Electric

Seated

38
0

0

5
0

0

4
8

2.5

1 75
0

4
8

6
0

76
30

/9
5

0

170
0

/30
9

0

P
neum

atic

28
x9

-15
-14

P
R

6
.5

0
-10

-11P
R

2x/2

10
0

5

975

6
/12

216
9

170

30
0

0

4
14

5

2210

1126

5
15

375
5

26
8

5

124
0

5
0

x122x10
70

ISO
2328

 3A

110
0

139

15
0

4
0

8
3

4
28

3

2375

/

14
/15

35
0

/4
4

0

470
/4

20

13.0

15
/25

/

H
ydraulic

M
echanical

15
A

C

24
A

C

/

8
0

/230

35
0

21

6
5

a=200 m
m

 safety clearance

Capacity(kg)

Load centre(m
m

)



SU
BTRA

CT 100kg W
ITH

 IN
TEGRA

L SID
ESH

IFTER,SU
BTRA

CT 150kg W
ITH

 EXTERN
A

L SID
ESH

IFTER.

2-2.5t M
ast specifi

cation

Type
M

odel
D

ouble tire
Single Tire

Load Capacity at 500m
m

Capacity (M
ast vertical to ground)

Duplex wide
view mast

Duplex
full-free mast

Triplex
full-free mast

Lifting
height

A
2A

25M
200

A
2A

25M
250

A
2A

25M
270

A
2A

25M
300

A
2A

25M
330

A
2A

25M
360

A
2A

25M
400

A
2A

25M
430

A
2A

25M
450

A
2A

25M
480

A
2A

25M
500

A
2A

25M
550

A
2A

25M
600

A
2A

25U
250

A
2A

25U
270

A
2A

25U
300

A
2A

25U
330

A
2A

25U
360

A
2A

25U
400

A
2A

25N
400

A
2A

25N
430

A
2A

25N
450

A
2A

25N
470

A
2A

25N
480

A
2A

25N
500

A
2A

25N
550

A
2A

25N
600

A
2A

25N
650

A
2A

25N
700

2000

2500

2700

3000

3300

3600

4000

4300

4500

4800

5000

5500

6000

2500

2700

3000

3300

3600

4000

4000

4300

4500

4700

4800

5000

5500

6000

6500

7000

2707

3207

3407

3707

4007

4307

4707

5007

5207

5507

5707

6207

6707

3179

3379

3679

3979

4279

4679

4739

5039

5239

5439

5539

5739

6239

6739

7239

7764

3046

3546

3746

4046

4346

4646

5046

5346

5546

5846

6046

6546

7046

3546

3746

4046

4346

4646

5046

5046

5346

5546

5746

5846

6046

6546

7046

7546

8046

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

1025

1125

1275

1425

1575

1825

1285

1385

1435

1535

1585

1685

1885

2135

2335

2500

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

619

719

869

1019

1169

1419

918

1018

1068

1168

1218

1318

1518

1768

1968

2218

6/6

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/6

6/6

6/6

6/6

3/6

3/6

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/6

6/6

6/6

6/6

6/6

6/6

3/6

3/6

3/6

3/6

1499

1749

1849

1999

2149

2349

2599

2749

2849

2999

3099

3349

3599

1764

1864

2014

2164

2314

2564

1964

2064

2114

2214

2264

2364

2564

2814

3014

3264

Low
ered overall
height 

W
ithout

backrest
W

ithout
backrest

W
ith

backrest
W

ith
backrest

FW
D

/RW
D

Overall height
Free lift height

Tilt range

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

1950

1850

1750

1550

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

1950

1950

1850

1750

1550

// kg 2t

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

1950

1900

1800

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

1950

1900

1800

1550

1150

kg 2t

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2450

2350

2200

2000

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2450

2350

2350

2250

2100

1950

1800

1450

kg
2.5t

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2450

2350

2300

2150

1900

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2450

2350

2250

2250

2150

2050

1850

// kg
2.5t

m
m

m
m

m
m

( °)
m

m
m

m
m

m

SU
BTRA

CT 100kg W
ITH

 IN
TEGRA

L SID
ESH

IFTER,SU
BTRA

CT 200kg W
ITH

 EXTERN
A

L SID
ESH

IFTER.
3.5-3.8t can be equipped w

ith 4.5m
 triplex m

ast for container w
ork(2169m

m
).

3-3.8t M
ast specifi

cation

Type
M

odel
D

ouble tire
Single Tire

Load Capacity at 500m
m

Capacity (M
ast vertical to ground)

Duplex wide
view mast

Duplex
full-free mast

Triplex
full-free mast

Lifting
height

A
2A

30M
200

A
2A

30M
250

A
2A

30M
270

A
2A

30M
300

A
2A

30M
330

A
2A

30M
360

A
2A

30M
400

A
2A

30M
430

A
2A

30M
450

A
2A

30M
480

A
2A

30M
500

A
2A

30M
550

A
2A

30M
600

A
2A

30U
250

A
2A

30U
270

A
2A

30U
300

A
2A

30U
330

A
2A

30U
360

A
2A

30U
400

A
2A

30N
400

A
2A

30N
430

A
2A

30N
450

A
2A

30N
470

A
2A

30N
480

A
2A

30N
500

A
2A

30N
550

A
2A

30N
600

A
2A

30N
650

A
2A

30N
700

A
2A

35M
200

A
2A

35M
250

A
2A

35M
270

A
2A

35M
300

A
2A

35M
330

A
2A

35M
360

A
2A

35M
400

A
2A

35M
430

A
2A

35M
450

A
2A

35M
480

A
2A

35M
500

A
2A

35M
550

A
2A

35M
600

A
2A

35U
250

A
2A

35U
270

A
2A

35U
300

A
2A

35U
330

A
2A

35U
360

A
2A

35U
400

A
2A

35N
400

A
2A

35N
430

A
2A

35N
450

A
2A

35N
470

A
2A

35N
480

A
2A

35N
500

A
2A

35N
550

A
2A

35N
600

A
2A

35N
650

A
2A

35N
700

2000

2500

2700

3000

3300

3600

4000

4300

4500

4800

5000

5500

6000

2500

2700

3000

3300

3600

4000

4000

4300

4500

4700

4800

5000

5500

6000

6500

7000

1554

1804

1904

2054

2204

2404

2654

2804

2904

3054

3154

3404

3654

1834

1934

2084

2234

2384

2634

2019

2119

2169

2269

2319

2419

2619

2869

3119

3369

2767

3267

3467

3767

4067

4367

4767

5067

5267

5567

5767

6267

6767

3316

3516

3816

4116

4416

4816

4816

5116

5316

5516

5616

5816

6316

6816

7316

7816

3145

3645

3845

4145

4445

4745

5145

5445

5645

5945

6145

6645

7145

3645

3845

4145

4445

4745

5145

5145

5445

5645

5845

5945

6145

6645

7145

7645

8145

3145

3645

3845

4145

4445

4745

5145

5445

5645

5945

6145

6645

7145

3645

3845

4145

4445

4745

5145

5145

5445

5645

5845

5945

6145

6645

7145

7645

8145

165

165

165

165

165

165

165

165

165

165

165

165

165

1018

1118

1268

1418

1568

1818

1203

1303

1353

1453

1503

1603

1803

2053

2303

2553

170

170

170

170

170

170

170

170

170

170

170

170

170

1043

1143

1293

1443

1593

1843

1228

1328

1428

1528

1578

1728

1978

2200

2478

2700

165

165

165

165

165

165

165

165

165

165

165

165

165

689

789

939

1089

1239

1489

874

974

1024

1124

1174

1274

1474

1724

1974

2274

170

170

170

170

170

170

170

170

170

170

170

170

170

789

889

1039

1189

1339

1589

974

1074

1174

1274

1324

1474

1724

1974

2224

2474

6/6

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/6

6/6

6/6

6/6

3/6

3/6

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/12

6/6

6/6

6/6

6/6

6/6

6/6

3/6

3/6

3/6

3/6

2842

3342

3542

3842

4142

4442

4842

5142

5342

5642

5842

6342

6842

3391

3591

3891

4191

4491

4891

4891

5191

5391

5591

5691

5891

6391

6919

7391

7919

1669

1919

2019

2169

2319

2469

2769

2919

3019

3169

3269

3519

3769

1934

2034

2184

2334

2484

2734

2119

2219
2319

2419

2469

2619

2869

3119

3369

3619

Low
ered overall
height 

W
ithout

backrest
W

ithout
backrest

W
ith

backrest
W

ith
backrest

FW
D

/RW
D

Overall height
Free lift height

Tilt range

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

2950

2850

2670

2350

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

2900

2900

2850

2670

2350

// kg 3t

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

2900

2750

2500

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

2950

2950

2900

2750

2500

2200

1850

kg 3t

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3400

3300

3200

3100

2800

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3400

3300

3200

3200

3200

3100

2800

2400

2050

kg
3.5t

3800

3800

3800

3800

3800

3800

3800

3800

3700

3600

3500

3400

3100

3800

3800

3800

3800

3800

3800

3800

3700

3600

3500

3500

3450

3350

3050

2650

2250

kg
3.8t

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3400

3300

3200

3100

3000

2650

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3400

3300

3200

3100

3100

3100

3000

2650

// kg
3.5t

3800

3800

3800

3800

3800

3800

3800

3700

3600

3500

3400

3300

2950

3800

3800

3800

3800

3800

3800

3700

3600

3500

3400

3400

3350

3250

2900

// kg
3.8t

3t
3t

3.5/3.8t
3.5/3.8t

m
m

3t
3.5/3.8t

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

( °)
3t

3.5/3.8t
m

m
m

m
3t

3.5/3.8t
m

m
m

m
3t

3.5/3.8t
m

m
m

m

Standard duplex m
ast

Tw
o-w

ay m
ulti-w

ay valve
Standard fork, fork carriage and load backrest
Traction pin
Silent gear pum

p
D

C-D
C converter

Standard lithium
 battery

Integral stam
ped side panel and hood

Lifting and tilting joystick
Front and rear solid tires
Triple and quadruple m

ultiw
ay valves

License plate fram
e

W
idened / heightened load backrest

W
idened fork carriage

Forks of other lengths
CE standard
D

uplex/Triplex m
ast

Fuse box
Standard seat
Pedal pad
U

SB charging port
Ceiling
Front and rear w

indshields, cab

Com
bination Sw

itch
Speed m

ode selection
M

ultifunctional color-screen instrum
ents

D
rive and lifting controllers

Rearview
 m

irror
Em

ergency shut-off sw
itch

H
andbrake

Reverse buzzer
Reverse voice buzzer, forw

ard buzzer
Fire extinguisher
Left and right rearview

 m
irrors

Truck
Standard

Options

Cab

Controls and instrum
ents

Safety 

Lights
LED

 headlight, turn signal light, com
bination LED

 tail light
LED

 rear lam
p, blue light, three-sided one-line projection light, alarm

 light

Features


